

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12716-12717/2019

TEXTILE LABOUR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104480/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of proforma Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP (C) No. 12717 of 2019 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Application for impleadment of Ministry of Textiles as party respondent is allowed. Ms. Sunita Sharma, learned advocate, present in the Court accepts notice on behalf of the newly added respondent.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER