

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12716-12717/2019

TEXTILE LABOUR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141315/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Pritam bishwas, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.141315 of 2019 in SLP (C) Nos.12716-12717 of 2019 is filed by the employees to come on record as the petitioners in addition to the Textile Labour Union which is already on record.

The application is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today. Registry to process and list the special leave petitions before the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER