

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 12716-12717/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in SA No. 14/2003 27-09-2018 in SA No. 15/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

TEXTILE LABOUR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76269/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)