

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12716-12717/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in SA No. 14/2003 27-09-2018 in SA No. 15/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

TEXTILE LABOUR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 76269/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
 Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
 Ms. Raj Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
 Mr. Anurag, Adv.
 M/s Gunmaya, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As requested, list the matter on 20th July, 2022.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
(SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**